

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Nueva Ecija  
Municipality of Talavera  
-oOo

**Abstract of Bid as Calculated**

Contract Name : Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies and Accessories  
 Implementing Office : VARIOUS DEPARTMENT  
 Approved Budget for the Contract : 1,794,037.00  
 Time and Place of Bid Opening : 10:00 A.M./ MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING OFFICE

Sheet : 1/9  
 Date : May 12, 2021  
 Time : 10:00 A.M.

NAME OF BIDDERS				TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GEN. MERCHANDISE		VELCOB TRADING			
	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID
<b>ITEMS</b>	ACCOUNTANT'S ADVICE OF LOCAL CHECK DISBURSEMENT, Forms	2	rms	720.00	1,440.00	720.00	1,440.00		
	AICS FORM	5	rms	435.00	2,175.00	435.00	2,175.00		
	AIR FRESHENER, Aerosol, 280ml/150g min	39	cans	110.00	4,290.00	110.00	4,290.00		
	AIR FRESHENER, 180g	4		216.00	864.00	216.00	864.00		
	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	79	btls	64.00	5,056.00	64.00	5,056.00		
	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.785 liters	39	gals.	660.00	25,740.00	660.00	25,740.00		
	ALCOHOL, Isopropyl, Pump Type, 500ml	50	btls	240.00	12,000.00	240.00	12,000.00		
	ALCOHOL, 70% ISOPROPYL, 500ML	12	btls	90.00	1,080.00	90.00	1,080.00		
	BALLPEN, Black, Blue and Green, Smooth Ink Pen, 0.5mm	60	pcs	21.00	1,260.00	21.00	1,260.00		
	BALLPEN, Black, Blue and Green, Smooth Ink Pen, 0.5mm	1	boxes	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00		
	BATTERY, Dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	37	pack	45.00	1,665.00	45.00	1,665.00		
	BATTERY, Dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	11	pack	24.00	264.00	24.00	264.00		
	BOTTLED WATER, 500 ml	450	btls	22.00	9,900.00	22.00	9,900.00		
	BROOM, Soft (tambo)	10	pcs	165.00	1,650.00	165.00	1,650.00		
	BROOM STICK, (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	129	pcs	23.00	2,967.00	23.00	2,967.00		
	BOND PAPER (A4)	100	rms	205.00	20,500.00	205.00	20,500.00		
	BOND PAPER (LONG)	50	rms	245.00	12,250.00	245.00	12,250.00		
	BOND PAPER (SHORT)	50	rms	222.00	11,100.00	222.00	11,100.00		
	CALCULATOR, Compact, 12 digits	3	pcs	417.00	1,251.00	417.00	1,251.00		

<b>ITEMS</b>	CALCULATOR, 14-16 Digits	1	pcs	2,160.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	2,160.00		
	CARBON FILM, LEGAL	9	boxes	267.00	2,403.00	267.00	2,403.00		
	CARBON FILM, SOLVENT, BLUE, SIZE 216mm X 330mm	7	boxes	1,220.00	8,540.00	1,220.00	8,540.00		
	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	40	btls	51.00	2,040.00	51.00	2,040.00		
	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	7	cans	29.00	203.00	29.00	203.00		
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	3	pcs	52.00	156.00	52.00	156.00		
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	73	boxes	12.00	876.00	12.00	876.00		
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	56	boxes	20.00	1,120.00	20.00	1,120.00		
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	62	boxes	26.00	1,612.00	26.00	1,612.00		
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	50	boxes	58.00	2,900.00	58.00	2,900.00		
	COFFEE, COFFEE MIX, 3 IN 1, 11.7 GRAMS	1800	packs	8.00	14,400.00	8.00	14,400.00		
	COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 8-10 COLUMN	5	pads	44.00	220.00	44.00	220.00		
	COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 24 COLUMN	5	pads	81.00	405.00	81.00	405.00		
	COLUMNAR PAD, 24 COLUMN	3	pads	72.00	216.00	72.00	216.00		
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	143	pcs	18.00	2,574.00	18.00	2,574.00		
	CORRECTION TAPE, 5mm X 10m	78	pcs	69.00	5,382.00	69.00	5,382.00		
	Cupcake (10 pcs x 28 grams)	555	packs	165.00	91,575.00	165.00	91,575.00		
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	16	tubes	18.00	288.00	18.00	288.00		
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	3	pcs	41.00	123.00	41.00	123.00		
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	8	boxes	94.00	752.00	94.00	752.00		
	DATA FOLDER, made with chipboard, taglia lock	47	pcs	83.00	3,901.00	83.00	3,901.00		
	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	31	bars	12.00	372.00	12.00	372.00		
	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	35	pouches	46.00	1,610.00	46.00	1,610.00		
DIPPER, PLASTIC	5	pcs	54.00	270.00	54.00	270.00			

	DISHWASHING LIQUID, 190 ml x 4 bottles	13	packs	140.00	1,820.00	140.00	1,820.00		
--	--	----	-------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--	--

**ITEMS**

DISHWASHING LIQUID, 750 ml x 2 pack	38	packs	237.00	9,006.00	237.00	9,006.00		
DISINFECTANT MAT with Tray	1	set	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	11	cans	155.00	1,705.00	155.00	1,705.00		
DISINFECTANT SOLUTION	15	gals.	3,350.00	50,250.00	3,350.00	50,250.00		
DOORMAT, RUBBER	30	pcs	276.00	8,280.00	276.00	8,280.00		
DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	8	pcs	30.00	240.00	30.00	240.00		
DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min	10	pcs	33.00	330.00	33.00	330.00		
ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	2	boxes	251.00	502.00	251.00	502.00		
ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	19	boxes	809.00	15,371.00	809.00	15,371.00		
ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	21	boxes	885.00	18,585.00	885.00	18,585.00		
ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size document	5	boxes	1,198.00	5,990.00	1,198.00	5,990.00		
ENVELOPE, EXPANDING PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min.	151	boxes	38.00	5,738.00	38.00	5,738.00		
ENVELOPE, MAILING,white, 70gsm (-5%)	16	boxes	455.00	7,280.00	455.00	7,280.00		
ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	8	pcs	6.00	48.00	6.00	48.00		
EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	1	pcs	3,180.00	3,180.00	3,180.00	3,180.00		
FACE MASK, COTTON, WASHEBLE, EARLOOP, 5 pcs/box	50	boxes	120.00	6,000.00	120.00	6,000.00		
FACE MASK, KN95	60	pcs	125.00	7,500.00	125.00	7,500.00		
FACE MASK, SURGICAL, 50 PIECES PER BOX	154	boxes	500.00	77,000.00	500.00	77,000.00		
FACESHIELD, PLATIC FRAME	45	pcs	120.00	5,400.00	120.00	5,400.00		
FASTENER, PLASTIC COATED, 70mm between prongs	43	boxes	150.00	6,450.00	150.00	6,450.00		
FASTENER, RUST-FREE AND SHARP FREE, 7cm (HOLE TO HOLE)X 5cm	5		240.00	1,200.00	240.00	1,200.00		
FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	24	pcs	105.00	2,520.00	105.00	2,520.00		
FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	18	pcs	202.00	3,636.00	202.00	3,636.00		
FOLDER, LEGAL SIZE, Colored	380	pcs	21.00	7,980.00	21.00	7,980.00		
FOLDER, L-TYPE, Plastic, for A4 size documents	20	packs	207.00	4,140.00	207.00	4,140.00		

FOLDER, L-TYPE, Plastic, for legal size documents	1	packs	293.00	293.00	293.00	293.00		
FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	1	bundles	326.00	326.00	326.00	326.00		

ITEMS

FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	10	bundles	375.00	3,750.00	375.00	3,750.00		
FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	1	boxes	1,144.00	1,144.00	1,144.00	1,144.00		
FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	15	packs	336.00	5,040.00	336.00	5,040.00		
FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	52	pascks	387.00	20,124.00	387.00	20,124.00		
FOLDER, EXPANDABLE, legal size	60	pcs	36.00	2,160.00	36.00	2,160.00		
FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	15	cans	140.00	2,100.00	140.00	2,100.00		
GENERAL LEDGER COVER	3	sets	1,320.00	3,960.00	1,320.00	3,960.00		
GENERAL LEDGER FORM	1000	pcs	18.00	18,000.00	18.00	18,000.00		
GLASS CLEANER, 650ml	2	btls	312.00	624.00	312.00	624.00		
GLOVES, COTTON KNITTED, RUBERRIZED PALM	150	pairs	60.00	9,000.00	60.00	9,000.00		
GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	16	jars	76.00	1,216.00	76.00	1,216.00		
GLUE STICK, ALL PURPOSE, 2 GRAMS	1	pcs	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00		
GOGGLES, Safety and Protective Goggles, Silicon	40	pcs	185.00	7,400.00	185.00	7,400.00		
HAND SANITIZER	30	btls	300.00	9,000.00	300.00	9,000.00		
INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	4	boxes	69.00	276.00	69.00	276.00		
INK, EPSON (005S)	33	cart	300.00	9,900.00	303.00	9,999.00		
INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	270	cart	300.00	81,000.00	303.00	81,810.00		
INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	227	cart	300.00	68,100.00	303.00	68,781.00		
INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	227	cart	300.00	68,100.00	303.00	68,781.00		
INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	227	cart	300.00	68,100.00	303.00	68,781.00		
INK CART, EPSON (003), Black	29	cart	300.00	8,700.00	303.00	8,787.00		
INK CART, EPSON (003), Cyan	28	cart	300.00	8,400.00	303.00	8,484.00		
INK CART, EPSON (003), Magenta	28	cart	300.00	8,400.00	303.00	8,484.00		
INK CART, EPSON (003), Yellow	28	cart	300.00	8,400.00	303.00	8,484.00		
INK CART, BROTHER, LC3617, Black	1	cart	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00		

INK CART, BROTHER, LC3617, Cyan	1	cart	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00		
INK CART, BROTHER, LC3617, Magenta	1	cart	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00		
INK CART, BROTHER, LC3617, Yellow	1	cart	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00		

**ITEMS**

INSECTICIDE, Aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	5	can	168.00	840.00	168.00	840.00		
JOURNAL ENTRY FORM	1	rms	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00		
LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 watts FRO Series	15	pcs	245.00	3,675.00	245.00	3,675.00		
LIGHT BULB, LED, 6 watts 1 pc in individual box	25	pcs	100.00	2,500.00	100.00	2,500.00		
MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	5	pcs	51.00	255.00	51.00	255.00		
MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	23	sets	57.00	1,311.00	57.00	1,311.00		
MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	5	pcs	17.00	85.00	17.00	85.00		
MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	42	pcs	11.00	462.00	11.00	462.00		
MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	24	pcs	11.00	264.00	11.00	264.00		
MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	26	pcs	11.00	286.00	11.00	286.00		
MF #102 Certificate Live of Birth	85	pads	350.00	29,750.00	350.00	29,750.00		
MF #97 Marriage Certificate	30	pads	350.00	10,500.00	350.00	10,500.00		
MF #90 Application for Marriage License	20	pads	350.00	7,000.00	350.00	7,000.00		
MF #103 Certificate of Death	30	pads	350.00	10,500.00	350.00	10,500.00		
MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	1	pcs	2,745.00	2,745.00	2,745.00	2,745.00		
MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	2	pcs	175.00	350.00	175.00	350.00		
MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	3	pcs	149.00	447.00	149.00	447.00		
MOUSE, OPTICAL	15	pcs	135.00	2,025.00	135.00	2,025.00		
MULTI PURPOSE CLEANSER	45	gals.	770.00	34,650.00	770.00	34,650.00		
NON-CONTACT INFRARED THERMOMETER	1	pc	6,950.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	6,950.00		
NOTEBOOK, 50 Leaves	173	pcs	20.00	3,460.00	20.00	3,460.00		
NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	41	pcs	16.00	656.00	16.00	656.00		
NOTE PAD, Stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	23	pads	46.00	1,058.00	46.00	1,058.00		
NOTE PAD, Stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	25	pads	58.00	1,450.00	58.00	1,450.00		
NOTE PAD, Stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	11	pads	72.00	792.00	72.00	792.00		

PAIL BUCKET, 16 LITERS, PLASTIC, with metal handle	2	pcs	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00		
PAPER, 100gsm, Size : 8.5"x28"	3	rms	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00		
PAPER, A3 , 297 x 420mm (11.7" x 16.5"), 80 gsm	10	rms	610.00	6,100.00	610.00	6,100.00		
PAPER, LEGAL, 8.5" X 14", SUB. 20, 70 GSM	46	rms	245.00	11,270.00	245.00	11,270.00		

**ITEMS**

PAPER, LETTER, 216 x 279mm (8.5" X 11"), SUB. 20, 70 GSM	78	rms	222.00	17,316.00	222.00	17,316.00		
PAPER, LETTER, 216 x 279mm (8.5" X 11"), 80 GSM	19	rms	340.00	6,460.00	340.00	6,460.00		
PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4: 8.3x11.7")	58	rms	205.00	11,890.00	205.00	11,890.00		
PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Oficio: 8.5x13")	155	rms	215.00	33,325.00	215.00	33,325.00		
PAPER, MULTICOPY, 70gsm, size: 216mm x 297mm	29	rms	285.00	8,265.00	285.00	8,265.00		
PAPER, MULTICOPY, 70gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	18	rms	340.00	6,120.00	340.00	6,120.00		
PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm (8.3x11.7")	188	rms	160.00	30,080.00	160.00	30,080.00		
PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Government Legal, 70 gsm (8 X 13")	243	rms	165.00	40,095.00	165.00	40,095.00		
PAPER, PAYROLL, 8.5" X 28", SUB. 20, 70 GSM	8	rms	720.00	5,760.00	720.00	5,760.00		
PAPER, SPECIAL, A4,100GSM	45	packs	48.00	2,160.00	48.00	2,160.00		
PAPER, YELLOW PAD	119	pads	26.00	3,094.00	26.00	3,094.00		
PAPER CLIP, Vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	54	boxes	10.00	540.00	10.00	540.00		
PAPER CLIP, Vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	76	boxes	22.00	1,672.00	22.00	1,672.00		
PAPER CUP, 8 Oz	90	packs	27.00	2,430.00	27.00	2,430.00		
PEN, BALLPEN, BLACK, BLUE & GREEN, SMOOTH INK PEN, 0.5mm	23	boxes	590.00	13,570.00	590.00	13,570.00		
PEN, BALLPOINT , 0.5mm, RETRACTABLE	513	pcs	25.00	12,825.00	25.00	12,825.00		
PEN, INK GEL, with cap, 0.5mm, Black, Blue & Red	1675	pcs	20.00	33,500.00	20.00	33,500.00		
PENCIL, Lead, soft non smudge eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB (#2), 12pcs/box	68	boxes	105.00	7,140.00	105.00	7,140.00		
PINEAPPLE JUICE IN CAN, 240 ml	443	cans	36.00	15,948.00	36.00	15,948.00		
PENCIL SHARPENER, Manual, single cutter head	10	pcs	244.00	2,440.00	244.00	2,440.00		

POINTING DEVICE, Computer Mouse, USB Type	1	pcs	420.00	420.00	420.00	420.00		
PPE LEDGER CARD	2	rms	720.00	1,440.00	720.00	1,440.00		
PRINTED FORMS BACK TO BACK	14	rms	850.00	11,900.00	850.00	11,900.00		
PRINTED FORMS LONG	18	rms	600.00	10,800.00	600.00	10,800.00		

**ITEMS**

Printed Forms (Building Permit, Electrical Permit, Sanitary, Mechanical, Occupancy, etc...) 20 sets each.	1	lot	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00		
PRINTER TONER, BROTHER	35	tubes	3,500.00	122,500.00	3,500.00	122,500.00		
PRINTER TONER, BROTHER, TN-116	1	tubes	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00		
PRINTER TONER, Kyocera, TK-1175	1	tubes	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00		
PRINTER TONER, Kyocera, 4109	7	tubes	8,760.00	61,320.00	8,760.00	61,320.00		
PRINTER TONER, Kyocera, M2540	1	tubes	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00		
PRINTING & BINDING OF ANNUAL BUDGET	10	set	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00		
PUNCHER, Paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	3	pcs	159.00	477.00	159.00	477.00		
RAGS, All cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	16	bundles	65.00	1,040.00	65.00	1,040.00		
RAINCOAT, Rain Jacket and pants, size: XL	40	sets	645.00	25,800.00	645.00	25,800.00		
RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	22	books	86.00	1,892.00	86.00	1,892.00		
RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	39	books	123.00	4,797.00	123.00	4,797.00		
Registry Book of Birth	4	pcs	650.00	2,600.00	650.00	2,600.00		
Registry Book of Death	4	pcs	650.00	2,600.00	650.00	2,600.00		
Registry Book of Marriage	4	pcs	650.00	2,600.00	650.00	2,600.00		
Registry Book of Application of Marriage	2	pcs	670.00	1,340.00	670.00	1,340.00		
Registry Book of Founding	1	pc.	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00		
Registry Book of Legal Instrument	1	pc.	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00		
REPORT OF COLLECTION AND DEPOSITS	24	rms	600.00	14,400.00	600.00	14,400.00		
RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black	23	cart	94.00	2,162.00	94.00	2,162.00		
RPTAR	300	REAM	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00		

RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	4	rms	132.00	528.00	132.00	528.00		
RUBBER BOOTS	40	pairs	600.00	24,000.00	600.00	24,000.00		
RULER, Plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	18	pcs	22.00	396.00	22.00	396.00		
RULER, Stainless, Width : 30mm	4	pcs	144.00	576.00	144.00	576.00		
RULER, Stainless, Width : 60mm	2	pcs	264.00	528.00	264.00	528.00		

**ITEMS**

SCISSOR, HEAVY DUTY, SOFT HANDLE, 16cm	2	pcs	370.00	740.00	370.00	740.00		
SCISSORS, Symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	7	pairs	130.00	910.00	130.00	910.00		
SCOURING PAD, Made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	32	packs	130.00	4,160.00	130.00	4,160.00		
SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	221	pcs	42.00	9,282.00	42.00	9,282.00		
SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	19	pcs	42.00	798.00	42.00	798.00		
SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	10	pcs	42.00	420.00	42.00	420.00		
SIGN PEN, GREEN, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	6	pcs	60.00	360.00	60.00	360.00		
SOAP, ANTIBACTERIAL, 120g	90	pcs	50.00	4,500.00	50.00	4,500.00		
STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	25	btls	46.00	1,150.00	46.00	1,150.00		
STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	12	pcs	51.00	612.00	51.00	612.00		
STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	22	pcs	213.00	4,686.00	213.00	4,686.00		
STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	10	pcs	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00		
STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	11	boxes	24.00	264.00	24.00	264.00		
STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	47	boxes	28.00	1,316.00	28.00	1,316.00		
STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6), LEG LENGTH: 6mm (1/4"),5000 PIECE	20	boxes	72.00	1,440.00	72.00	1,440.00		
STAPLE WIRE, 23/13, 1000 PCS	20	boxes	140.00	2,800.00	140.00	2,800.00		
STERILE GLOVES	3	boxes	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00		
STICKER PAPER, A4 SIZE, MATTE, 10 Sheets	3	packs	48.00	144.00	48.00	144.00		
STICKER PAPER, A4 SIZE	61	packs	78.00	4,758.00	78.00	4,758.00		

TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	30	rolls	129.00	3,870.00	129.00	3,870.00		
TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	1	rolls	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00		
TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	29	rolls	14.00	406.00	14.00	406.00		
TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	43	rolls	24.00	1,032.00	24.00	1,032.00		
TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	1	pcs	78.00	78.00	78.00	78.00		



ITEMS	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	59	packs	105.00	6,195.00	105.00	6,195.00		
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 3-plys sheets, 12 rolls	12	packs	172.00	2,064.00	172.00	2,064.00		
	TRASHBAG, GGP specs, black, 940mm x 1016mm, 10pcs pa	48	packs	160.00	7,680.00	160.00	7,680.00		
	TYPEWRITER RIBBON	13	pack	45.00	585.00	45.00	585.00		
	WHITEBOARD ERASER	1	pcs	14.00	14.00	14.00	14.00		
				TOTAL	<b>1,789,659.00</b>	TOTAL	<b>1,792,950.00</b>	TOTAL	
Form of Bid Security				BID SECURING DECLARATION		BID SECURING DECLARATION			
Number									
Validity Period									
Amount									
Remarks									

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
BAC Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO  
BAC Vice- Chairman

ROSEMARIE B. REYES  
BAC Member

NINA DV. AGRAVE  
BAC Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO  
BAC Member

MARLON E. PACADA  
Head, BAC -TWG

MARVIN C. MARCIAL  
BAC Secretariat